
IAAF - THE 27th MANGYONGDAE PRIZE MARATHON -
MEN 42.195  RECORD

Ranking Name, Country Number division 5km 10km 15km 20km 25km 30km 35km 40km 42.195km

1 Pak Chol(PRK) 255
Split 00:16:05.65 00:15:26.40 00:15:39.40 00:15:30.35 00:15:51.05 00:15:36.50 00:15:32.20 00:15:45.65 00:06:58.75
Lap 00:16:05.65 00:31:32.05 00:47:11.45 01:02:41.80 01:18:32.85 01:34:09.35 01:49:41.55 02:05:27.20 02:12:25.95

2 MVUYEKURE Jean
Pierre(RWA) 310

Split 00:16:05.35 00:15:25.65 00:15:39.95 00:15:30.30 00:15:51.35 00:15:36.25 00:15:32.50 00:16:16.85 00:07:21.75
Lap 00:16:05.35 00:31:31.00 00:47:10.95 01:02:41.25 01:18:32.60 01:34:08.85 01:49:41.35 02:05:58.20 02:13:19.95

3 BABARYKA Ivan(UKR) 323
Split 00:16:05.70 00:15:25.80 00:15:39.80 00:15:31.55 00:15:50.00 00:15:43.00 00:16:03.45 00:16:33.85 00:07:30.50
Lap 00:16:05.70 00:31:31.50 00:47:11.30 01:02:42.85 01:18:32.85 01:34:15.85 01:50:19.30 02:06:53.15 02:14:23.65

4 Ri Yong Ho(PRK) 205
Split 00:16:05.95 00:15:25.10 00:15:40.70 00:15:30.40 00:15:51.15 00:15:36.25 00:16:10.15 00:16:40.85 00:07:39.00
Lap 00:16:05.95 00:31:31.05 00:47:11.75 01:02:42.15 01:18:33.30 01:34:09.55 01:50:19.70 02:07:00.55 02:14:39.55

5 PASIPAMIRE
Cephas(ZIM) 176

Split 00:16:05.60 00:15:25.25 00:15:40.35 00:15:30.75 00:15:51.50 00:15:42.95 00:16:29.80 00:16:51.85 00:07:02.60
Lap 00:16:05.60 00:31:30.85 00:47:11.20 01:02:41.95 01:18:33.45 01:34:16.40 01:50:46.20 02:07:38.05 02:14:40.65

6 Pak Song Chol(PRK) 191
Split 00:16:05.50 00:15:25.65 00:15:40.30 00:15:30.40 00:15:51.10 00:15:43.35 00:16:28.65 00:16:45.30 00:07:30.70
Lap 00:16:05.50 00:31:31.15 00:47:11.45 01:02:41.85 01:18:32.95 01:34:16.30 01:50:44.95 02:07:30.25 02:15:00.95

7 MWANGI Morris
Mureithi(KEN) 178

Split 00:16:05.35 00:15:25.65 00:15:40.22 00:15:30.23 00:15:51.70 00:15:45.25 00:16:27.80 00:16:55.40 00:07:49.70
Lap 00:16:05.35 00:31:31.00 00:47:11.22 01:02:41.45 01:18:33.15 01:34:18.40 01:50:46.20 02:07:41.60 02:15:31.30

8 REONARD
Namupala(NAM) 298

Split 00:16:06.85 00:15:25.10 00:15:39.85 00:15:30.85 00:15:50.90 00:15:48.35 00:16:43.70 00:17:50.40 00:08:13.30
Lap 00:16:06.85 00:31:31.95 00:47:11.80 01:02:42.65 01:18:33.55 01:34:21.90 01:51:05.60 02:08:56.00 02:17:09.30

9 DOGAGA Haylu
Abebe(ETH) 170

Split 00:16:05.35 00:15:25.90 00:15:39.90 00:15:30.35 00:15:51.65 00:15:48.50 00:17:32.85 00:18:11.60 00:07:37.45
Lap 00:16:05.35 00:31:31.25 00:47:11.15 01:02:41.50 01:18:33.15 01:34:21.65 01:51:54.50 02:10:06.10 02:17:43.55

10 Kim Kwang Hyok(PRK) 192
Split 00:16:06.30 00:15:24.45 00:15:41.00 00:15:30.90 00:16:45.55 00:16:39.70 00:17:03.60 00:17:11.55 00:07:31.25
Lap 00:16:06.30 00:31:30.75 00:47:11.75 01:02:42.65 01:19:28.20 01:36:07.90 01:53:11.50 02:10:23.05 02:17:54.30

11 CHIANG Chieh-
wen(TPE) 172

Split 00:16:05.70 00:15:25.60 00:15:40.20 00:15:31.15 00:15:50.85 00:15:48.40 00:16:47.55 00:18:13.20 00:09:14.10
Lap 00:16:05.70 00:31:31.30 00:47:11.50 01:02:42.65 01:18:33.50 01:34:21.90 01:51:09.45 02:09:22.65 02:18:36.75

12 Ra Hyon Ho(PRK) 241
Split 00:16:07.30 00:15:25.55 00:16:35.50 00:16:28.85 00:17:09.35 00:17:03.80 00:17:05.40 00:16:51.60 00:07:27.55
Lap 00:16:07.30 00:31:32.85 00:48:08.35 01:04:37.20 01:21:46.55 01:38:50.35 01:55:55.75 02:12:47.35 02:20:14.90

13 Hwang Chung Min(PRK) 201
Split 00:16:26.50 00:15:46.65 00:16:21.80 00:16:33.80 00:16:38.05 00:17:03.20 00:17:05.75 00:16:51.55 00:07:29.80
Lap 00:16:26.50 00:32:13.15 00:48:34.95 01:05:08.75 01:21:46.80 01:38:50.00 01:55:55.75 02:12:47.30 02:20:17.10

14 Ri Hyon U(PRK) 180
Split 00:16:06.85 00:15:51.50 00:16:09.55 00:16:28.05 00:17:11.40 00:17:02.65 00:17:05.35 00:16:52.25 00:07:31.50
Lap 00:16:06.85 00:31:58.35 00:48:07.90 01:04:35.95 01:21:47.35 01:38:50.00 01:55:55.35 02:12:47.60 02:20:19.10

15 Yun Chol(PRK) 221
Split 00:16:27.90 00:15:45.10 00:16:22.40 00:16:34.70 00:16:37.25 00:17:03.55 00:17:12.70 00:17:56.65 00:07:56.40
Lap 00:16:27.90 00:32:13.00 00:48:35.40 01:05:10.10 01:21:47.35 01:38:50.90 01:56:03.60 02:14:00.25 02:21:56.65

16 Song Kum Song(PRK) 181
Split 00:16:29.30 00:15:44.45 00:16:21.60 00:16:34.00 00:16:37.85 00:17:03.70 00:18:25.00 00:17:20.10 00:07:48.55
Lap 00:16:29.30 00:32:13.75 00:48:35.35 01:05:09.35 01:21:47.20 01:38:50.90 01:57:15.90 02:14:36.00 02:22:24.55

17 Wang Yunxiao(CHN) 171
Split 00:16:28.10 00:16:36.25 00:16:51.15 00:16:45.85 00:16:49.35 00:16:34.60 00:16:54.45 00:17:39.00 00:07:52.40
Lap 00:16:28.10 00:33:04.35 00:49:55.50 01:06:41.35 01:23:30.70 01:40:05.30 01:56:59.75 02:14:38.75 02:22:31.15

18 IIYAMBO Paulus
Ndangi(NAM) 299

Split 00:16:26.50 00:15:46.10 00:16:22.25 00:16:35.85 00:17:40.15 00:17:39.45 00:17:24.95 00:17:27.05 00:07:46.50
Lap 00:16:26.50 00:32:12.60 00:48:34.85 01:05:10.70 01:22:50.85 01:40:30.30 01:57:55.25 02:15:22.30 02:23:08.80

19 HO Chin-ping(TPE) 174
Split 00:16:06.25 00:15:25.20 00:15:40.30 00:16:11.40 00:17:01.65 00:17:33.65 00:18:20.85 00:19:00.95 00:08:34.85
Lap 00:16:06.25 00:31:31.45 00:47:11.75 01:03:23.15 01:20:24.80 01:37:58.45 01:56:19.30 02:15:20.25 02:23:55.10

20 Jong Chang Song(PRK) 263
Split 00:16:05.65 00:16:07.85 00:16:21.95 00:16:34.80 00:16:37.25 00:17:03.10 00:17:27.50 00:18:46.45 00:09:08.55
Lap 00:16:05.65 00:32:13.50 00:48:35.45 01:05:10.25 01:21:47.50 01:38:50.60 01:56:18.10 02:15:04.55 02:24:13.10



IAAF - THE 27th MANGYONGDAE PRIZE MARATHON -
WOMEN 42.195  RECORD

Ranking Name, Country Number division 5km 10km 15km 20km 25km 30km 35km 40km 42.195km

1 Kim Hye Kyong(PRK) 135
Split 00:17:36.55 00:17:42.80 00:17:04.15 00:17:06.35 00:17:02.65 00:17:01.45 00:17:21.50 00:17:51.20 00:08:17.90
Lap 00:17:36.55 00:35:19.35 00:52:23.50 01:09:29.85 01:26:32.50 01:43:33.95 02:00:55.45 02:18:46.65 02:27:04.55

2 Kim Hye Song(PRK) 136
Split 00:17:39.05 00:17:42.65 00:17:29.50 00:17:27.70 00:17:22.45 00:17:16.95 00:17:12.65 00:17:37.10 00:08:09.65
Lap 00:17:39.05 00:35:21.70 00:52:51.20 01:10:18.90 01:27:41.35 01:44:58.30 02:02:10.95 02:19:48.05 02:27:57.70

3 Kim Mi Kyong(PRK) 70
Split 00:17:45.30 00:17:42.35 00:17:37.15 00:17:35.75 00:17:30.90 00:17:35.40 00:17:50.35 00:18:05.90 00:08:07.05
Lap 00:17:45.30 00:35:27.65 00:53:04.80 01:10:40.55 01:28:11.45 01:45:46.85 02:03:37.20 02:21:43.10 02:29:50.15

4 Kim Kum Ok(PRK) 64
Split 00:17:36.60 00:17:43.65 00:17:42.80 00:17:42.45 00:18:06.35 00:18:05.90 00:18:13.10 00:18:41.30 00:08:08.60
Lap 00:17:36.60 00:35:20.25 00:53:03.05 01:10:45.50 01:28:51.85 01:46:57.75 02:05:10.85 02:23:52.15 02:32:00.75

5 Ryu Sol Ju(PRK) 84
Split 00:18:19.30 00:18:09.35 00:18:40.80 00:18:30.10 00:15:11.50 00:21:45.50 00:18:42.40 00:19:15.55 00:08:39.35
Lap 00:18:19.30 00:36:28.65 00:55:09.45 01:13:39.55 01:28:51.05 01:50:36.55 02:09:18.95 02:28:34.50 02:37:13.85

6 Jo Un Ok(PRK) 160
Split 00:18:04.50 00:18:13.30 00:18:17.60 00:18:13.05 00:18:44.90 00:18:46.40 00:19:06.00 00:19:40.55 00:08:49.75
Lap 00:18:04.50 00:36:17.80 00:54:35.40 01:12:48.45 01:31:33.35 01:50:19.75 02:09:25.75 02:29:06.30 02:37:56.05

7 Pak Il Sim(PRK) 52
Split 00:18:04.80 00:18:13.15 00:18:17.70 00:18:13.25 00:19:36.10 00:19:22.55 00:19:36.45 00:19:21.45 00:08:45.20
Lap 00:18:04.80 00:36:17.95 00:54:35.65 01:12:48.90 01:32:25.00 01:51:47.55 02:11:24.00 02:30:45.45 02:39:30.65

8 (RUS) 45
Split 00:17:53.60 00:17:59.65 00:18:36.55 00:18:37.30 00:19:17.00 00:19:36.30 00:20:03.50 00:20:22.75 00:08:59.50
Lap 00:17:53.60 00:35:53.25 00:54:29.80 01:13:07.10 01:32:24.10 01:52:00.40 02:12:03.90 02:32:26.65 02:41:26.15

9 Ri Un Hyang(PRK) 72
Split 00:18:33.50 00:18:37.15 00:18:55.25 00:18:33.30 00:18:44.40 00:19:14.80 00:19:33.00 00:20:26.70 00:09:12.10
Lap 00:18:33.50 00:37:10.65 00:56:05.90 01:14:39.20 01:33:23.60 01:52:38.40 02:12:11.40 02:32:38.10 02:41:50.20

10 Paek Hye Kyong(PRK) 79
Split 00:18:17.70 00:18:17.35 00:18:49.85 00:18:50.45 00:19:07.85 00:19:14.75 00:20:29.90 00:20:53.95 00:09:14.10
Lap 00:18:17.70 00:36:35.05 00:55:24.90 01:14:15.35 01:33:23.20 01:52:37.95 02:13:07.85 02:34:01.80 02:43:15.90

11 Kim Hyang Ok(PRK) 55
Split 00:18:12.00 00:18:18.10 00:18:55.35 00:19:15.75 00:19:48.35 00:20:05.00 00:20:02.70 00:20:28.40 00:09:06.10
Lap 00:18:12.00 00:36:30.10 00:55:25.45 01:14:41.20 01:34:29.55 01:54:34.55 02:14:37.25 02:35:05.65 02:44:11.75

12 Ri Jin Hyang(PRK) 132
Split 00:18:49.15 00:18:54.10 00:19:19.15 00:19:14.60 00:19:25.10 00:19:45.70 00:19:35.55 00:20:23.30 00:09:03.25
Lap 00:18:49.15 00:37:43.25 00:57:02.40 01:16:17.00 01:35:42.10 01:55:27.80 02:15:03.35 02:35:26.65 02:44:29.90

13 KHMELEVSKAYA
Marina Sergeyevna(UZB) 46

Split 00:20:06.20 00:19:35.95 00:19:41.10 00:19:26.45 00:19:48.05 00:19:41.25 00:19:38.45 00:19:23.70 00:08:39.00
Lap 00:20:06.20 00:39:42.15 00:59:23.25 01:18:49.70 01:38:37.75 01:58:19.00 02:17:57.45 02:37:21.15 02:46:00.15

14 Jong Un Ju(PRK) 118
Split 00:18:38.90 00:18:30.30 00:18:57.00 00:18:34.80 00:19:17.40 00:19:28.95 00:20:36.95 00:21:41.20 00:10:34.10
Lap 00:18:38.90 00:37:09.20 00:56:06.20 01:14:41.00 01:33:58.40 01:53:27.35 02:14:04.30 02:35:45.50 02:46:19.60

15 Ri Hong Sun(PRK) 163
Split 00:18:56.40 00:19:00.25 00:19:51.95 00:20:01.75 00:20:07.65 00:19:58.95 00:19:54.50 00:19:33.10 00:09:10.50
Lap 00:18:56.40 00:37:56.65 00:57:48.60 01:17:50.35 01:37:58.00 01:57:56.95 02:17:51.45 02:37:24.55 02:46:35.05

16 Pak Hyang Kum(PRK) 130
Split 00:18:30.10 00:18:57.25 00:19:35.35 00:19:14.95 00:20:03.35 00:19:50.30 00:20:21.60 00:22:02.90 00:10:29.45
Lap 00:18:30.10 00:37:27.35 00:57:02.70 01:16:17.65 01:36:21.00 01:56:11.30 02:16:32.90 02:38:35.80 02:49:05.25

17 Ri Un Ha(PRK) 74
Split 00:18:18.25 00:18:52.65 00:19:18.05 00:19:24.15 00:20:19.00 00:20:56.15 00:21:40.95 00:21:33.25 00:09:21.85
Lap 00:18:18.25 00:37:10.90 00:56:28.95 01:15:53.10 01:36:12.10 01:57:08.25 02:18:49.20 02:40:22.45 02:49:44.30

18 Ro Un Ok(PRK) 50
Split 00:17:36.75 00:17:43.30 00:17:33.35 00:18:00.95 00:20:24.65 00:22:23.90 00:22:33.65 00:23:24.20 00:10:11.50
Lap 00:17:36.75 00:35:20.05 00:52:53.40 01:10:54.35 01:31:19.00 01:53:42.90 02:16:16.55 02:39:40.75 02:49:52.25

19 Hong Chun Mi(PRK) 108
Split 00:18:39.10 00:18:30.25 00:19:19.10 00:19:04.50 00:20:04.45 00:19:50.40 00:20:44.75 00:22:52.25 00:10:59.80
Lap 00:18:39.10 00:37:09.35 00:56:28.45 01:15:32.95 01:35:37.40 01:55:27.80 02:16:12.55 02:39:04.80 02:50:04.60

20 Ri Su Kyong(PRK) 78
Split 00:18:58.70 00:19:13.05 00:19:42.05 00:19:56.25 00:20:07.75 00:19:58.75 00:21:05.25 00:21:49.60 00:09:15.30
Lap 00:18:58.70 00:38:11.75 00:57:53.80 01:17:50.05 01:37:57.80 01:57:56.55 02:19:01.80 02:40:51.40 02:50:06.70


